PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University of Michigan	08/30/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09151236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1 source=54#page1.tif

PATENT 501183865 REEL: 024426 FRAME: 0121

1487 Poron Chip

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Title:

Compositions and Methods for Analysis of

Nucleic Acids

Inventor(s):

John P. Langmore and Vladimir L. Makarov

Patent Application

Serial No.:

09/151,236

Filing Date:

9/10/98

Title:

Compositions and Methods for Analysis of

Nucleic Acids

Country, if other

than United States: None

This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon.

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, National Science Foundation Grant No.: MCB 9514196.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: The Regents of the University of Michigan, subject to the provisions of Title 35 USC 200-212, 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Marvin G. Parnes

Name:

Title: Associcate Vice President for Research

Interim Director, Technology Management Office

PATENT REEL: 024426 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 05/21/2010